Charles M. Darling, IV President & General Manager Desert Power, L.P. 5847 San Felipe Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77057

Email: charlesdarling@dqholdings.com

Telephone: 713-572-2244

Fax: 713-572-2255

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of
Questar Gas Company for an Increase in Rates and Charges.

PETITION OF DESERT POWER, L.P.
FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

Docket No. 02-057-02

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 63-46b-9 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7, Desert Power, L.P. (ADesert Power@) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in the above referenced proceeding. In support of this Petition, Desert Power states as follows:

Desert Power owns and operates a natural gas fired power generation facility located in North Skull Valley, UT. Desert Power's natural gas is transported by Questar Gas Company.

All correspondence and communications in this matter should be addressed to:

Charles M. Darling, IV President & General Manager Desert Power, L.P. 5847 San Felipe, Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77057

Email: <a href="mailto:charlesdarling@dqholdings.com">charlesdarling@dqholdings.com</a>

Telephone: 713-572-2244

Fax: 713-572-2255

As a major consumer of natural gas transported by Questar, Desert Power has a direct interest

in these proceedings. Desert Power's interest in the outcome of these proceedings will not be

adequately represented by any other party, nor will Desert Power's participation impair the conduct

of the proceedings.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, Desert Power requests that the Public Service

Commission of Utah grant this Petition for Leave to Intervene and permit Desert Power to participate

in this proceeding with full rights as a party.

Dated this 26th day of July, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles M. Darling, IV President & General Manager

Desert Power, L.P.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was mailed, postage prepaid, this

26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2002, to the following:

Michael Ginsberg, Asst Attorney General

State of Utah - Division of Public Utilities

500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Barrie McKay

**Questar Gas Company** 

180 East 100 South

PO Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Reed Warnick, Asst Attorney General

State of Utah - Comm. of Consumer Services

500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Evelyn Zimmerman

S Questar Gas Company 180 East 100 South

PO Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Alan Allred

Questar Gas Company

180 East 100 South

PO Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Gary G. Sackett, Esq.

Jones Waldo Holbrook & McDonough

170 South Main St., Ste. 1500

PO Box 45444

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145

Jonathan Duke

Questar Gas Company 180 East 100 South

PO Box 45433

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433

Dr. Charles E. Johnson

1338 Foothill Blvd., PMB 134

Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

Steven F. Alder, Asst Attorney General

**Utah Energy Office** 

160 East 300 South, 5th Floor

PO Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857

Bruce Plenk

16 East 13th Street

Lawrence, Kansas 66044

Jeff Burks

**Utah Energy Office** 

1594 West North Temple, Ste. 3610

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6480

Capt. Robert C. Cottrell, Jr.

AFLSA/ULT, Utility Litigation TEam

139 Barnes Dr., Ste. 1

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319

27866v1 3

27866v1 4